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Philadelphia
Vegetable

PHILADELPHIA
MAY >, 1996

nostly 12.00few 12J0FL 2 da 9.00 2 1/2
Iz 9.00 3 dz 9.00 fair appear 3.00

—CHINESE CABBAGE: MARKET
\BOUT STEADY celcrU FL 9.00 Nappa
).00

VEGETABLES
—ARTICHOKES: ctni CA 18i 25.00

24i 25.00 36i 25.00 ml be 15.00
—ASPARAGUS: MARKET HIGHER

pyr ctni/ciu lie CA Long Green Ige few
43.00 ltd few 43.00 WA Green Ige

-CORN-SWEET: MARKET ABOUT
JTEADY wbciti FL Yellow 4 dz min too
ew aalea to quote White 4 dz min
11.00-tZOO

-CUCUMBERS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY WAXED 1 1/9 boctni/cnj FL
med LOO-10.00few beathigh ai IZOOfair
appear low ai 7.00 fair cond 3.0041.00 fir
qua! 3.00-7.00 moctly 3.00-6.00 few ben
high as 8.00 fair cond low as 3.00ordqual
4.00- fair cond 2.00-3.00 sml few
9.00-

-EGGPLANT: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts FL med
14.00- fair apperar low as 12.00fair
qual 10:00 fair com! 6.00-8.00 sml fair
cond 6.00-8.00 ctns/cits MX 18s 12.00

—ENDIVE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/cits FL 6.50-7.00
cuts FL 24s 8.00-1.50

—ESCAROLE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/cits FL 7.00 ctns
FL 24s 8.00-8.30

—GARLIC: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 30 lb ctns MX White *9 34.00
#lO 36.00 Purple super col 36.00 col 34.50
super jbo 31.30 exjbo 30.00

37.00-39.00 fair cond 35.00 ltd
39.00- one lot 45.00 pyr ctni/ctu
bchd CA Green Ige 36.00-40.00 moilly
36.00- ltd 40.00 WA Green Ige
39.00- 1/2 pyr ctni/cm bchd CA
Green Ige 20.00Purple Igefew 12.0011 lb
ctni/citi bchd CB Green 12i Ige fair cond
12.00- 12i ltd fair cond 12.00-15.00

—BEANS: MARKET HIGHER bucrti
CA Fava 15.00 buctni/citi FL Round
Green Type Machine Picked 14.00-16.00
fair cond 10.00-12.00

—BEETS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY oil bchd FL 12i 8.00

-BROCCOLI: MARKET SLIGHTLY
HIGHER ctm CA bchd 14i 7.50-8.50 few
9.00 few 7.00 bchd 18i 8.00-10.00 Crown
Cut 9.00-10.00 few 8.00

—BRUSSELS SPROUTS: OFFER-
INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

—CABBAGE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 3/4 bucrti & SO lb dni FL
Round Green Type med 9.00-10.00moldy
9.00 Red Type med 9.00-10.00 iml
7.00-8.00 motdy 7.00 CA Round Green
Type med 9.00-9.50 moldy 9.00 TX
Round Green Type med 9.00 SO lb iki CD
Round Green Type Ige 8.00 NY Round
Green Type Ige 7.50-8.00 1 3/4 bucrti &

10 lb ctm GA Savoy Type med B.SO-9.00

-GREENS: MARKET COLL ARDS
HIGHER. OTHERS ABOUT STEADY
ctm bchd CA Swiu Chard 12i 10.00Red
12i 10.00 ctni/crti bchd NC Collard
10.50- Kale7.oo-8.00 few 6.00 Mui-
urd 8.00 Turnip Tope 8.00Rape 8.00 NJ
Kale 8.00 Broccoli Rabe 9.00-10.00 TX
Collard 13.00 few 12.00 20 lb ctni CA
Broccoli Rabe 24i 16.00-18.00MX Broc-
coli Rabe 24i 15.00

—LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET
ABOUTSTEADY ctni CA 24i9.00-1000
few 8.SO few 10.25-10.50 Wrapped 24i
10.00- moidy 10.00-11.00 fair cond
7.00- 10.00-11.00 Ige ctm CA
Wrapped 24i 11.00

-LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET
HIGHER dm CA Boiton 24i 8.00-9.00
Green Leaf 24i 1.50-10.00occ higher few
8.00 Red Leaf 24a 8.50-10.00 moidy
8.50- occ higher few 8.00 FL Boiton
24t fair cond 5.00-6.00 Bibb 24i7.00 3 lb
ctni CA Melculin Mix 9.00-9.50 ctni 12
cnln VA Boiton Greenhouie Hydroponic
12.00

—CARROTS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ilu 48 1-lbflmbgi CA Topped
ned-lge 10.00-12.00 moldy 11.00 few
13.00 iki 24 2-lbflmbgi CATopped med-
ge 10.00SO lb iki lie AZ Tapped Ige 9.00
GA Topped jbo 10.00-11.50 motdy 10.00
ew 12.00 FL Topped jbo 10.00 MX
Topped jbo 9.00-10.00 cmi bchd CA
Bunched 24i 11.00ctni 201-lb flmbgi CA
Baby Peeled IS.OO

—CAULIFLOWER: MARKET HIGH-
-2R cuu flmwipd CA 12i 16.00-17.00
noidy 16.00 9i 15.00

-CELERY: MARKET ABOUT
HEADY cmi CA 2 dz 11.00-12.00moct-
y 12.00few 13.50 2 1/2 dz 11.00-12.00 —LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET
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New Holland, PA 17557
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Keystone ,CONCRETE I
PRODUCTS

("WAFFLE SLAT'n
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HIGHER com CA 24s 1000-1100 few
13.00 fair cond 7.001.00 30i 1000 1.3

buciu CA 24« 13.0015.00 occ 16.00
-MUSHROOMS: MARKET

STEADY 10 lb cms PA Ige 12.001150
mostly 12.00 med 9.5010.50 mostly
9.5010.00 4ql bkttPA med-lge 5.005J0
few 4.75 sml-med 4.004.50 5 lb ctni PA
Oyster 18.0019.00Ciemini 9.00Portobel-
las9.50-10.50 few 9.00 3 lbcuts PA Shii-
take 13.0015.00 fair qual 10.0012.50
Oyster 110013.50 cms 12 8-oz trays
flmwipd PA 8.008.50 cuts 10 12-oz trays
flmwipd PA 9.00-950 few 10.00 cms 10
lOoz trays flmwipd PA 8.00850

—OKRA: NO SALES REPORTED
—ONIONS GREEN: MARKET

ABOUT STEADY cms bchd MX 48s
6.007.00 mostly 6507.00 some high as
9.00 Ni 36s 8.00 48s 8.009.00 ctns/cns
bchd CA Leeks 12s 15.00 NI Leeks 12s
14.0015.00 few 16.00

-PARSLEY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY alt bchd FL Oiriy 60s 10.00
Plain 60s 11.0012.00 NJ Curly 60s
8.009.00 Plain 60s 9.001000 few 8.00cms bchd CA Oiriy 60s 10.00 Plain 60s
10
00

—PARSNIPS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

-PEAS GREEN: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY buciu CA Bngli* 2000 occ
hi(her ord cond 8.0010.00 10 lb etna CA
Snow Peas 1100

—PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

—PEPPERS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY WIDERANGE IN QUALITY 1
1/9 bnctnifciti FL Bell Type Green Ige
5.00- fair gual 4.00-4.50 mod
4.00- fair qual low ai 3.00 ami 3.00
Mxd Red And Green jbo ord cond
1.00- exlge 5.00 Igefair cond 3.00Red

WHAT’S AHEAD FOR
CATTLE & HOGS

• We Deal InFutures And Options
• Our Only Business is Commodity Futures And

Options
• In Allentown Area and Same Principals For Over

20 Years

B® • When Buying options, your risk is limited to the
loss of the premium paid plus all transaction

i costs. Buying futures and options have inherent
|| risks and should be done only with risk capital.
jj FOR INFORMATION...LITERATURE...
I CHARTS...PLEASECALL
I (610) 366-7979 or 800-543-8939
I LEHIGH VALLEY FUTURES INC.
b Commerce Plaza, Suite 249,5000 Tilghman Street,
b Allentown, Pa 18104
B The risk of loss in trading futures and options on futures canbe

8 substantial. Futures and options trading may not be suitable for
everyone You thoeld carefully consider the risks In light gf your

IB financial condition In deciding whether to trade.

exlge fair cond 15.0018.00ordcond 800
Igefair qualA ocod 8,00-10.00inegszfail
qual A cond 7.00800 IS lbctns MX BeU
TVpeRed exlge 15.00aidcond 3M-SMS
k| cms NL BeU Type Red 80100mm
23.00 Yellow 80100mm 23.00

--PEPPERS OTHER: 1 1/9 buctns/buPL Lang Hat 10.00
—RADISHES: MARKET SLIGHTLY

HIGHER ctns tpd 30 6-oz flmb|s FL Red
3.505.00 mostly 4.00450 ciu bchd NI
Red 24s 7.00

--RHUBARB: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

—RUTABAGAS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

—SPINACH: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 2/5 buciu bchd CA Flat 24s
12.00 bubku NI Savoy be 800 cel cit NJ
Savoy be 5.006.00

-SQUASH: OFFERINGS LIGHT 1/2
A 5/9 buctns/cns FL Zucchini med
14.00-15.00 med-Ige 12.00 YeUow
Stmightneckofferings insufficient to quote

—SWEET POTATOES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY CURED 40 lbcms NC
U.S. One leweb med 11.0012.00 mostly
12.00 fair appear 9.0010.00 fair qual A

appear 5.00550 jbo 6.007.00
-TOMATOES: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY 25 lb cmsFL 80% U5. One or
Better Mature Greens light red torad xlge
10.0011.00 mostly 10.00 one label occ
12.00red B.oo9.oofair qual800-9.00 fair
cond 5.006.00 ]ge 8009.00mostly 800
one label occ 10.00 red 7.00 fair qual A
cond 4.00-5.00 Local Repack 85% US.
One or Better Mature Greens pink to light
red xlge 1550Ige 145015 lb flu CD Vine
Ripes Greenhouse xlge 1800

-TOMATOES, CHERRY: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY flu 121-pt bkuFL red
few 14.00 MX light red to red 14.00

—TOMATOES. PLUM TYPE:
OFFERINGS LIGHT 25 lb ctns FL light

red to red mpd 14.00-15.00 MXlightfed to
red Iga 15.00-16.00

—TURNIPS: 25 to ffanbgi FL Purple
Top mod 10,00

—VEGETABLES OTHER: 3kg ctni IT
Radicchio 9* 12.00

Snyder County
Produce Auction
Op«n 12 mm Mon, Frl.

Port Trarortoa, PA
Mar f

Report SuppHad by Ancdoa
POTATOES: 3.004.00 30 LB. BAG.
ONIONS: 6.00-ISO SO LB. BAG.
CARROTS: 4.004.00 SO LBS.
LETTUCE: 11.00-12.75 24 CT.
GRAPEFRUIT; 7.00-L2S 36 CT.
BANANAS: 10.00-12.50 40 LBS.
GRAPES: 10.00-1275 It LB. BOX.
GARLIC: 25.00 30 LBS.
STRAWBERRIES: 6,00-8.25 FLAT.
ASPARAGUS: 1.00-1.20 V. LB.
CIDER: 1.30-1.50 GAL.
PEPPERS: 3.00-6.75 1 1/9 BU.
TOMATOES; 3.00-8.50 25 LBS.
ORANGES; 5.00-7.00 113 CT.
CUCUMBERS; 11.00-13.00 1 1/9 BU.
HANGING BASKETS: S.OO-7.50.
FLOWERS; BYTHEFLAT, 4.00-8.25.
SHRUBS: 3.00-9.00.
RHODODENDRON: 8.00-11.00.
VEGETABLE PLANTS BY THE

FLAT 200-6.73.

Slatted Heifer Barn
srw


